TECH DATA SHEET 6805516/03/18
Pressure Relief Valves
APPLICATION
The pressure relief valve is preferably used as safety valve
to protect central lubrication systems from overpressure. It
is suitable especially in total-loss systems.
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
� adjustable from 0 to 400 bar
� rugged design
� Lubricant: oil, grease
FUNCTION
In the event of a pressure in a central lubrication system
rising in excess of the pre-set rating, lubricant is allowed to
return via the return line (R) into the depressurized pump
suction chamber, as long as the overpressure situation
has been overcome.
A. VALVE TYPE Code
SAG
B. OPENING PRESSURE Code
0 - 400 bar 40
C. REVISION Code
Status A A
Product description
Pressure
relief valve
SA-G
P_2006_1_GB_SAG1
D. ACCESSORIES Code
without 00
SPECIFICATION
Opening pressure adjustable : _______________________________________________________________ 0 to 400 bar
Temperature range : __________________________________________________________________ - 20° C to + 80° C
Flow media :
Mineral oils ___________________________________________________________ above 190 cSt service viscosity
Greases __________________________________________________________ up to walk penetration NLGI class 3
Installation position : __________________________________________________________________________ optional
Weight : ______________________________________________________________________________________ 1.5 kg
EXAMPLE OF ORDER
2
Code
S A G 4 0 A 0 0
Valve type SA-G Code: SAG
Opening pressure
400 bar
Code: 40
Revision
Status A
Code: A
Accessories
without
Code: 00
P_2006_1_GB_SAG
DELIMON
Zentrale
Arminstraße 15
D-40227 Düsseldorf
Postfach 10 20 52
D-40011 Düsseldorf
Telefon: +49 211 7774 0
Telefax: +49 211 7774 210
DELIMON
Niederlassung
Am Bockwald 4
D-08344 Grünhain-Beierfeld
DELIMON
Österreich
Am Spitz 2-3 / Schloßhofer Str. 4-6
Stiege 4, Top 20
A-1210 Wien
Telefon: +43 1 585 66 17
Telefax: +43 1 585 66 17 50
LUBRIMONSA
Spain
Avda. Txori-Erri 38
48150 Sondica - (Vizcaya)
Teléfono: +34 94 453 20 00
Fax: +34 94 453 25 00
DELIMON-Denco Lubrication
DELIMON-Cooling
United Kingdom
Ramsden Court, Ramsden Road
Rotherwas Industrial Estate
Hereford, HR2 6LR
Phone: +44 (0) 1432 365 000
Fax: +44 (0) 1432 365 001
BIJUR Products, Inc.
France
BP 50
ZI de Courtabœuf
5, Avenue de I'Atlantique
91942 Les Ulis Cedex
Tél.: +33 1 692 985 85
Fax: +33 1 690 776 27
Für reibungslose Bewegung
For smooth motion